sheet positions. While such re-pricing mismatches are fundamental to

the business of banking, they can expose a bank’s income and

underlying economic value to unanticipated fluctuations as benchmark

rates vary;

Arises primarily from options that are embedded in some banking book

products (e.g. Mortgage/home financing products which allow early

prepayment without penalty. All deposit which allows customers to

withdraw its deposit at any time).

Arises from imperfect correlation in the adjustment of the rates earned

and paid on different instruments with otherwise similar re-pricing

characteristics. When benchmark rates change, these differences can

give rise to unexpected changes in the cash flows and earnings

spread between assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet instruments of

similar maturities or re-pricing frequencies;

Arises when unanticipated shifts of the yield curve have adverse

effects on the Bank’s income or underlying economic value; and

47

RHB ISLAMIC BANK

BASEL II PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2023

RHB Islamic Bank

Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on

Currency +100 basis points -100 basis points +100 basis points -100 basis points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

MYR - Malaysian Ringgit 231,642   (231,642)   (278,968)   278,968

USD - US Dollar (10,217)   10,217   11,140   (11,140)

Others
1

(1,898)   1,898   1,451   (1,451)

Total 219,527   (219,527)   (266,377)   266,377

RHB Islamic Bank

Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on

Currency +100 basis points -100 basis points +100 basis points -100 basis points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

MYR - Malaysian Ringgit 197,433   (197,433)   (354,361)   354,361

USD - US Dollar (11,885)   11,885   1,483   (1,483)

Others
1

166   (166)   545   (545)

Total 185,714   (185,714)   (352,333)   352,333

Note:

1.

2.

3.

4.

rate of return risk.

•

•

•

The earnings and economic values were computed based on the standardised approach adopted by BNM.

The EaR and EVE exposures are additive and do not take into account any correlation impact in the aggregation.

Inclusive of GBP, EUR, SGD, etc

A set of risk weights with its respective time band is used to project the applicable basis point benchmark

rate change impact.

For assets and liabilities without maturity, e.g. current and savings accounts, behavioural assumptions are

applied while reporting these in the respective time-buckets.